/ Q THE UNITED CHURCH OF \Eﬂ.g

Chesley - Dobbinton Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro
File Reel

Title

SERIES 1: ST. JOHN'S METHODIST CHURCH, CHESLEY, 1885-1906

1977.104L 20s-1 LCM-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

SERIES 2: DOBBINTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1911-1922

1977.105L 1-1

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes
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Date

1885-1900,
1906

1911-1922

SERIES 3: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, CHESLEY (includes St. John's Methodist Church), 1907-

1981

1977.104L 20s-2

1-1

1977.104L 20s-3

1977.104L
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1977.104L 1-7

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes
Official Board minutes

Annual Congregational minutes

Unionist minutes (Presbyterian)

Records Of Others Groups
Can | Help You Group minutes

SERIES 4: DOBBINTON UNITED CHURCH, 1937-1979

1977.105L 1-
1-
1-

A WON

1977.105L

Board and Committee Records
Stewards/Trustee minutes
Annual Congregational Meeting minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Association minutes

WA/ United Church Women minutes
UCW minutes

1922-1965
1920-1964
1920-1965
1907-1932

1935-1942

1941-1963
1963-1978
1964-1978
1978-1981
1938-1976
1963-1981
1925

1970-1973

1945-1952
1946-1950
1962-1977

1937-1945
1951-1953
1954-1956
1956-1960
1960-1966
1966-1973
1974-1979



Chesley - Dobbinton Pastoral Charge (Ont.)
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SERIES 4: DOBBINTON UNITED CHURCH (cont)

Sunday School Records
Sunshine Class register
FN1327.290

1977.105L 1-12
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Date

1945



