

Chesley - Dobbinton Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 2
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: ST. JOHN'S METHODIST CHURCH, CHESLEY, 1885-1906				
1977.104L	2os-1	LCM-2	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1885-1900, 1906
SERIES 2: DOBBINTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1911-1922				
			Women's Groups Records	1011 1000
1977.105L	1-1		Ladies Aid minutes	1911-1922
SERIES 3: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, CHESLEY (includes St. John's Methodist Church), 1907-				
<u>1981</u>			Pontiom/Morriage/Purial Pagarda	
1977.104L	20s-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1922-1965
1977.104L	205-2		Marriages	1922-1965
			Burials	1920-1965
	1-1		Marriage register	1907-1932
			Mancharakin Dagarda	
1977.104L	2os-3		Membership Records Circuit register	1935-1942
1977.104L	205-3		Circuit register	1935-1942
			Board And Committee Records	
1977.104L	1-2		Session minutes	1941-1963
	1-3			1963-1978
	1-4		Committee of Stewards minutes	1964-1978
	1-5			1978-1981
	1-6		Official Board minutes	1938-1976
	1-6		Annual Congregational minutes	1963-1981
	1-8		Unionist minutes (Presbyterian)	1925
			Records Of Others Groups	
1977.104L	1-7		Can I Help You Group minutes	1970-1973
SERIES 4: DOBBINTON UNITED CHURCH, 1937-1979				
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.105L	1-2		Stewards/Trustee minutes	1945-1952
	1-3		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1946-1950
	1-4			1962-1977
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.105L	1-5		Woman's Association minutes	1937-1945
	1-6			1951-1953
	1-7			1954-1956
	1-8			1956-1960
	1-9		WA/ United Church Women minutes	1960-1966
	1-10		UCW minutes	1966-1973
	1-11			1974-1979

Chesley - Dobbinton Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 2 of 2

Accession Box Micro Title Date

File Reel

SERIES 4: DOBBINTON UNITED CHURCH (cont)

Sunday School Records
1977.105L 1-12 Sunshine Class register 1945

FN1327.290